Lenovo Legal

919-294-3343 >> DECEIVED

USPTO P 3/5

12-06-2007

X CENTER

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/0 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp

|--|--|--|

0 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| 03466769 | |
|----------|--|
|----------|--|

ÆR SHEET

| FAIENIS UNLI | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| 1) HOWARD J. LOCKER 2) RICHARD W. CHESTON | Name: LENOVO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD | | | | |
| 3) DARYL C. CROMER | Internal Address: | | | | |
| 4) ROBERT W. GAMBLE | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | 1 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 9 CHANGI BUSINESS PARK. | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 02/20/07;02/27/07;02/20/07;02/27/07 Assignment Merger | CENTRAL 1, | | | | |
| | City: SINGAPORE | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Only, Ontonio | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: SINGAPORE | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: SINGAPORE Zip: 486048 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | ľ | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No | | | | |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 11 / 788, 845 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | lached? Yes V No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: LENOVO (US) IP LAW | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: B1, 4B5 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 1000 THINK BLACE | Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Address: 1009 THINK PLACE | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| City: MORRISVILLE | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| State: NC Zip: 27560 | Expiration Date | | | | |
| Phone Number: 919 - 294 -0691 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3533 | | | | |
| Fax Number: 919 - 294 - 3343 | | | | | |
| Email Address: VALERIA@US.IBM.COM | Authorized User Name VALERIA POZDEEVA | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Signature | Date | | | | |
| VALERIA POZDEEVA | Total number of pages including cover | | | | |
| 'D Cianing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover she | et) should be taxed to (\$71) 277 0140 of mailed to 1994 503533 11/8 | | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation 5

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 11/30/2007 6:33:20 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:Lenovo Legal * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT REEL: 020219 FRAME: 0473 Lenovo Legal

919-294-3343 >>

USPTO P 4/5

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 3 0 2007

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

(1) Howard J. Locker County of Wake City of Cary

State of North Carolina

(2) Richard W. Cheston County of Wake

City of Morrisville State of North Carolina

(3) Daryl C. Cromer County of Wake City of Cary State of North Carolina

(4) R.S. Gamble County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Title:

Apparatus and Method for Selective Engagement in Software Distribution

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) $\frac{2 |20|07}{(Date) 2|20|207}$ (3) $\frac{(Date) 2|20|207}{(Date)}$

 $(4) \frac{2/27/2007}{\text{(Date)}}$

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 9 Changi Business Park, Central 1, Singapore 486048, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

1 of 2

RPS920051011US1

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 11/30/2007 6:33:20 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:Lenovo Legal * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT REEL: 020219 FRAME: 0474 Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

Signed and sealed:

| | <u>CITY/STATE</u> | <u>DATE</u> | SIGNATURE |
|-----|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|
| (1) | RTIAL | 2/20/07 | Howard J. Locker |
| (2) | RTP, NC | 2/20/07 | Make. C. C. Richard W. Cheston |
| (3) | MP NC | 2/20/07 | Daryl C. Cromer |
| (4) | RTP NC | 2/27/07 | R.S. Gamble |

2 of 2

RPS920051011US1

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 11/30/2007 6:33:20 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:Lenovo Legal * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT REEL: 020219 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 11/30/2007